410):{1) Customer Service Bulletin
Commercial Business Group

MultiPro® 1100

Model/Serial Range: Model Number: Serial Numbers:
41105 60339-60535

Subject: Muffler changes due to California Emissions Standards.

To comply with California Emissions a larger muffler was installed into the units identified in this
bulletin. The parts manual does not reflect this change, which may result in ordering a part that
will not fit. The larger muffler required for California Emissions has 1-1/2 inch (38 mm) inner
diameter tubing which requires a different Muffler Clamp, Muffler, Spark Arrestor, and Header
Pipe Assembly (see Parts List below).

#] Part No. Description Qty # | Part No. Description Qty
() |93-6196 Header Pipe Ass'y 1 30 |40022 Engine Pulley - Sprayer 1
2 |93-6167 Square Key, 1/4x 2 178" 1 31 [20-71-AGD HHCS, 7/16 NC x 2 1/4" 2
3 |22-12-AJD Hex Nut, 5/16 NC 4 32 {92-0491 Power Steering Belt 1
4 |92-0347 Pump w/Reservoir 1 33 [24-11-AD Flatwasher, 3/8 8
5 |95-2418 Pump Clamp 1 34 |20-47-AGD HHCS, 3/8 NC x 1" 4
6 |[20-26-AGD HHCS, 5/16 NC x 1" 4 35 [20-29-AGD HHCS, 5/16 NC x 1 3/4" 1
22-12-AJFD | Hex Lock Nut, 5/16 NC 4 36 166-2490 Battery Retainer 1
7 |92-3876 Square Key 1 37 ]141138 Protective Cap

8 192-3510 Pump Mounting Plate Ass'y 1 (f/iw 920031 Cable) 1
9 |95-2419 Pump Plate Bracket 1 38 |22-13-AJD Hex Nut, 3/8 NC 1
1092-0487 Power Steering Pulley, 6" 1 39 Battery, 12 Volt 1
11 |92-0488 Power Steering Pulley, 4" 1 40 |24-10-AD Flatwaher, 5/16 2
12 |92-3621 Belt Shield 1 41 |99060 Battery Ground Cable 1
13134-140-AMVD | Hex Washer Hd Self-Tapping 42 120-45-AD HHCS, 3/8 NC x 3/4" 1
Screw, 1/4 NC x 5/8" 5 L_@_Lss-m 95 Muffler Ass'y 1

14 }92-3619 Heat Deflector Ass'y 1 42472 Spark Arrestor, 1 1/2" Registered,
15180-9350 Hot Surface Plate 1 (Optional) 1
16 | 42451 Pop Rivet 2 44 120-24-AGD HHCS, 5/16 NC x 3/4" 2
17 |42605 Metric Screw 4 45 [356303 Flatwasher 2
1841117 Fuel Cap and Gauge 1 46 |122-13-BJD Hex Nut, 3/8 NF 4
19431366 Fuel Tank Strap 2 47 |92-0499 Heat Dflector Plate 1
20419018 Fuel Tank Ass'y 1 48 |23-11-GD Lockwasher, 3/8 4
21 |20-6-AD HHCS, 1/4 NC x 1 1/4" 4 49 |125-25-AGD Carriage Bott, 5/16 NC x 3/4" 3
22|92-3624 Heat Shield Ass'y 1 69| 936197 Muffler Clamp 1
23]32146-17 Hex Lock Nut, 1/4 NC 4 51 [92-3647 Pipe Nipple, 3/8 NPT x 2 1
24 192-3522 Belt Guide Ass'y 2 52 |195023 90° Hyd. Elbow, 3/8 FPT 1
25 |40228 Armaflex Strip NS| 53 |92-0497 Engine Base Ass'y 1
26 19900 90° Stree Elbow 1 54 |92-0031 Battery Cable and Cap 1
2726291 Hose Barb 1 55 |20-50-BGD HHCS,3/8 NF x 1 3/4" 4
2897406 Hose Clamp 2 56 |24-8-BD Flatwasher, #12 4
29|92-3626 Hose Tank to Filter 1 57142435 Pipe Plug 1
58 {24-10-BD Flatwasher, 5/16 S.A.E. 1
59 185-4730 Hydraulic Decal 1




